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Receipt #
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3260 08/23/2021 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 90,256.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased ToR 401 Electric Fund 77,829.00 Power Purchased To Resdle
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 12,427.00 BPA Transmission
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28992 90,256.00
3261 08/23/2021 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 17,618.94
514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 225.78 July 2021 Excise Tax
514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 6.06 July 2021 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Exci 001 Current Expense Fund 12.14 July 2021 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 287.91 July 2021 Excise Tax
53310 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 6,387.43 July 2021 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 5,053.35 July 2021 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,613.63 July 2021 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 3,962.30 July 2021 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 15.00 July 2021 Excise Tax
542 30 44 00 Street Excise Tax 101 Street Fund 1.42 July 2021 Excise Tax
554 30 49 00 Animal Control Miscel 001 Current Expense Fund 0.88 July 2021 Excise Tax
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Mis 001 Current Expense Fund 2.39 July 2021 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 50.65 July 2021 Excise Tax
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28955 17,618.94
3262 08/23/2021 20 40165 Claims Advanced Safety & Fire Services 772.78
518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professione 001 Current Expense Fund 36.69 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro 001 Current Expense Fund 61.40 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
53380 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund 192.49 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 204.41 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Set 411 Sewer Fund 204.41 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
57550 41 00 Comm Professional Se 001 Current Expense Fund 45.86 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 27.52 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections &
Service
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28969 772.78
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3263 08/23/2021 20 40166 Claims Airgasinc 49.17
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Set 411 Sewer Fund 49.17 Acetyline Cylinder Rental
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28966 49.17
3264 08/23/2021 20 40167 * Claims Andersen Maintenance & Constructiot 50.00
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In
Town Limits
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29003 50.00
3265 08/23/2021 20 40168 Claims Roger & Karen Andrascik 1,752.48

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

29013 1,752.48
3266 08/23/2021 20 40169 Claims Arrow Lumber

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund

518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating ¢ 001 Current Expense Fund
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund

53380 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino 401 Electric Fund

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor | 410 Water Fund

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor | 410 Water Fund

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28951 23.20
28952 431
28953 13.48
28971 15.11
28990 32.39
29020 37.79
29021 2.15
3267 08/23/2021 20 40170 Claims Associated Petroleum
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund

534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund

1,752.48 Solar Incentive Annual Renewable
Energy System Cost Recovery

128.43

23.20 Brass Nipple, Elbow

4.31 Spackle
13.48 Bulbs
1511 Caution Tape
16.20 Slim Rechargeable Pocket Light
16.19 Slim Rechargeable Pocket Light
37.79 Combination Lock

2.15 Sand Paper

1,162.43
466.44 Fuel Purchases
265.73 Fuel Purchases
215.13 Fuel Purchases
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535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 215.13 Fuel Purchases
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28972 1,162.43
3268 08/23/2021 20 40171 Claims Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 1,258.20
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating St 002 Cemtery Fund 1,258.20 Standard Rough Box With Cover X 4
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28950 1,258.20
3269 08/23/2021 20 40172 * Claims David Baublits 50.00
382 10 00 00 Nonrevenue-Refundab 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Deposit For Posting Sign

Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid

28959 50.00
3270 08/23/2021 20 40173 Claims Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc

518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professione 001 Current Expense Fund
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiol 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Set 411 Sewer Fund

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Se 460 Refuse Fund

575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Se 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28957 150.00
3271 08/23/2021 20 40174 Claims BrunelleLegal PLLC
51591 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28991 600.00
3272 08/23/2021 20 40175 Claims CurtisBlueLine

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28981 287.70
3273 08/23/2021 20 40176 Claims Drain-ProInc
535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profe 411 Sewer Fund

150.00

37.50
10.50
10.50
10.50
10.50
10.50
60.00

600.00
600.00

287.70
287.70

5,703.75
1,652.40

Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning

Public Defense Services July 2021

Bean Bag Rounds, Pepper Spray

TV Sewer Lines
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535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Main 411 Sewer Fund 2,192.40 Clear Sewer Main
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Main 411 Sewer Fund 1,858.95 Clear Sewer Main
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29004 1,652.40
29005 2,192.40
29006 1,858.95
3274  08/23/2021 20 40177 Claims ESCI 1,250.00
531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 SHfety Training
53340 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28961 1,250.00
3275 08/23/2021 20 40178 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 16,155.88
518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 452.62 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Se 450 Storm Drain Fund 36.68 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Service 401 Electric Fund 1,263.47 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 4,007.00 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,571.10 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 36.68 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 801.69 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 70.34 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility 001 Current Expense Fund 73.82 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility ¢ 110 Tourism Fund 420.51 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility ¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 1,220.36 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,201.61 TOE Utilities
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28968 16,155.88
3276  08/23/2021 20 40179 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 330.48
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Main 410 Water Fund 165.24 Mount & Balance Tires X 2
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Main 411 Sewer Fund 165.24 Mount & Balance Tires X 2
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28973 330.48
3277 08/23/2021 20 40180 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 205.74

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 10.12 Bulbs
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533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 60.58 Brush, Cleaner, Sprayer, Degreaser
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 46.97 Hose Fitting, Crimp Ends, Hose
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 19.03 Tire Patch, Tire Repair, Gauge
53380 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino 401 Electric Fund 34.52 Socket Set
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino 401 Electric Fund 34.52 Coupler Lock
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28984 10.12
28985 60.58
28986 46.97
28987 19.03
28988 34.52
28989 34.52
3278 08/23/2021 20 40181 * Claims Rebecca & Richard Francis 202.10
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -32.95 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39760
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -57.47 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39760
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -66.57 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39760
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -45.11 Re-1ssue Uncashed Check #39760
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29014 202.10
3279 08/23/2021 20 40182 Claims Grainger Inc 130.01
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 130.01 DrainVave
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29007 130.01
3280 08/23/2021 20 40183 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 236.30
53310 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 25.46 Mower Blade, Gatorline
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 25.46 Mower Blade, Gatorline
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 25.46 Mower Blade, Gatorline
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supg 101 Street Fund 25.46 Mower Blade, Gatorline
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Ma 401 Electric Fund 134.46 Pole Pruner Repair
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28974 101.84
28975 134.46
3281 08/23/2021 20 40184 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,042.13
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,120.88 Refuse Contract

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 55,921.25 Refuse Contract
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28948 4,120.88

28949 55,921.25
3282 08/23/2021 20 40185 * Claims Kelsey Kelekolio 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund BusinessLicense Fee- Not In

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

29002 50.00
3283 08/23/2021 20
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town A
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town A
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town A
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town A

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town £

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town A

51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town A
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town £
51541 40 00 Legal Service- Town A

Acct Pay#

40186 Claims
001 Current Expense Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

Amount PO's Paid

M cGavick Graves PS

28983 2,655.41
3284 08/23/2021 20

40187 Claims

Mill Village M otel

2,655.41
148.00

83.25
101.75
111.00

55.50

74.00
222.00
222.00
203.50

74.00

638.25

120.25
314.50
166.50
120.91

180.48

Town Limits

Legal Services- Boundary Line
Adjustments

Lega Services - Public Records Act
Exemptions

Legal Services - Agreement With
Weyerhaeuser (Landfill)

Legal Services - Ground For
Withholding Building Permit

Legal Services - Junk VehiclesOn
School Property

Legal Services - Public Records Policy
Legal Services- Misc Lega Matters
Legal Services - Hearing Examiner
Legal Services - Prepare For And Attend
Council Meeting

Legal Services- Review & Correct
Scrivener Errors In Exhibit A Ordinance
2021-6

Legal Services- Sewer Issue, Gift Of
Public Funds & Sewer Check Valves
Legal Services - Burlingame Easement
Legal Services - Lot Consolidation
Legal Services - Land Use Code Update
Legal Services - Westlaw Research July
2021
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53510 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 180.48 Lodging For Customer Displaced By
Sewer Backup
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28965 180.48
3285 08/23/2021 20 40188 * Claims Phillip & Jessica Moore 445.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charg 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.83 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -73.76 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.37 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Cons 401 Electric Fund 30.82 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -133.82 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.22 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consur 410 Water Fund 4.42 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
34350 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -166.99 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.42 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -115.13 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28946 445.62
3286 08/23/2021 20 40189 Claims David Morrow 50.00
582 10 00 01 Community Center De 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Community Center Craft Room
Rental Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28960 50.00
3287 08/23/2021 20 40190 Claims Mountain Mist 146.16
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 35.27 Digtilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 27.39 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Sug 001 Current Expense Fund 27.56 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 16.35 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 16.35 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 16.34 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 6.90 Water
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28978 35.27
28979 27.39
28980 83.50

3288 08/23/2021 20 40191 Claims Northern Safety Co Inc 19.20
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 19.20 N95 Respirator Masks
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29017 19.20
3289 08/23/2021 20 40192 Claims Orca PacificInc 1,661.87
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 1,661.87 Phosphoric Acid, Soda Ash
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28967 1,661.87
3290 08/23/2021 20 40193 * Claims lan Ouimet 926.83 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charg 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.79 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -185.99 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 0.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Cons 401 Electric Fund 4.68 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -337.46 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.21 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consur 410 Water Fund 0.34 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
34350 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -421.09 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.77 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund 3.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 0.23 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28947 926.83
3291 08/23/2021 20 40194 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 76.00
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 40.00 Job Announcment - Janitorial
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adv 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Lega Notice - Ordinance 2021-6
Hearing Examiner
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28976 76.00
3292  08/23/2021 20 40195 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 12,235.55
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Intet 001 Current Expense Fund 12,016.67 Palice Chief Contract August 2021
566 00 40 00 2% Alcoholism 001 Current Expense Fund 218.88 Liquor Tax 2Q21
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28962 12,016.67

28963 218.88
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3293 08/23/2021 20 40196 Claims Pitney Bowes Inc 174.40
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Sug 001 Current Expense Fund 174.40 Postage Meter Ink
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28954 174.40
3294  08/23/2021 20 40197 Claims Platt Electric Supply 15.20
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 15.20 Toggle Switch
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28970 15.20
3295 08/23/2021 20 40198 * Claims Paul Pohlreich 302.54 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charg 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.79 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -79.95 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 3.96 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Cons 401 Electric Fund 55.02 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -145.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.27 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consur 410 Water Fund 34.68 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
34350 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -181.01 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.77 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28958 302.54
3296 08/23/2021 20 40199 Claims Post Net 48.52
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatic 401 Electric Fund 48.52 Shipping
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28982 48.52
3297 08/23/2021 20 40200 Claims Quill Corp 190.87
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Sug 001 Current Expense Fund 12,50 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 24.28 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 12.43 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 34.45 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 48.08 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 25.40 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 28.48 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 5.25 Office Supplies
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29016 190.87
3298 08/23/2021 20 40201 Claims Rainier Excavating Inc 972.00
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 972.00 Cedar Play Chips

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

29019 972.00
3299  08/23/2021 20

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charg
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Cons
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax

343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consur
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax

40202 * Claims

450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

401 Electric Fund

401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

410 Water Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

411 Sewer Fund

Shianne Saylor

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29015 812.63
3300 08/23/2021 20 40203 Claims Michael & Tracey Stann
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay#

Amount PO'sPaid

29012 1,151.85
3301 08/23/2021 20

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro
514 40 43 00 Finance Training/Traw:

537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supr
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro

Acct Pay#

40204 Claims

401 Electric Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

USBank

460 Refuse Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

Amount PO's Paid

29008 63.17
29009 214.53

812.63

4.95 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
-165.93 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
1.74 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
17.78 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
-301.06 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
1.37 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
2.38 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
-375.69 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923
1.83 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #39923

1,151.85

1,151.85 Solar Incentive Annual Renewable
Energy System Cost Recovery

662.22

63.17 Water Pump
214.53 National Night Out Supplies
35.00 Best Practices In Reporting ARPA
Funds
57.00 Garbage Change Forms
184.53 Police Hats, Bracelets
107.99 Microsoft 365
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29010 92.00
29011 292.52
3302 08/23/2021 20 40205 Claims Utilities Underground L ocation Center 24.51
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professior 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.13 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund 6.13 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 6.13 Locates
535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profe 411 Sewer Fund 6.12 Locates
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28964 2451
3303 08/23/2021 20 40206 Claims Valley Sign 519.65
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Ma 401 Electric Fund 164.10 Replacement Door Logos For Light
Truck
594 33 61 02 Truck 403 Electric Capital Fund 355.55 Ford F150 Truck Graphics Installation
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28977 519.65
3304 08/23/2021 20 40207 Claims Verizon Wireless 73351
51310 42 00 Mayor Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund 41.71 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatic 001 Current Expense Fund 41.71 Cdl Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Con 001 Current Expense Fund 366.89 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatic 401 Electric Fund 75.55 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 103.83 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 103.82 Cell Services
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28956 733.51
3305 08/23/2021 20 40208 Claims Water Management LabsInc 434.00
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 434.00 Testing

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
29018 434.00
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Records Printed: 46 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 222,881.54
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00
Account
001-321990000 -100.00
001 - 382100000 -50.00
001-513104200 41.71
001-514233100 214.46
001-514234104 40.00
001-514234200 41.71
001 - 514234400 231.84
001 - 514404300 35.00
001-515414000 2,655.41
001 -515914005 600.00
001-518364700 452.62
001-518383100 13.48
001-518394100 74.19
001-521203100 523.90
001-521203200 466.44
001-521204100 383.92
001-521204102 12,016.67
001 -521204200 366.89
001-521204400 12.14
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.34
001 - 554304700 73.82
001 - 554304900 0.88
001 - 558603100 12.15
001 - 558 60 41 02 36.00
001 - 558 60 49 00 2.39
001 - 566 00 40 00 218.88
001-575504100 105.86
001 - 575504700 1,220.36
001-575504900 50.65
001-576803100 1,018.97
001-576804100 2752

001 - 576 80 47 00 2,201.61
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Account

001 - 582 100001 50.00
002 -536203100 1,258.20
101-542303100 25.46
101 - 542 30 44 00 142
101-542 304700 801.69
110- 557 3047 00 42051
401 - 343 30 00 00 -538.58
401 - 343300003 9.01
401 - 343 30 00 04 108.30
401-533103100 185.50
401 - 533103200 265.73
401 - 533 1042 00 124.07
401-533104401 6,387.43
401 - 533 1049 01 2,904.33
401 - 533404300 583.34
401 - 53360 33 00 77,829.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 12,427.00
401 - 533803500 148.41
401 - 533804100 209.12
401 - 5338047 00 1,263.47
401 - 5338048 00 298.56
403 - 594 33 61 02 355.55
410 - 3434000 00 -974.88
410 - 3434000 03 7.07
410- 343400004 41.82
410-534 103200 215.13
410-534104100 655.04
410-534 104200 103.83
410-534 404300 291.67
410-534803100 1,922.23
410-534 80 3500 53.98
410- 534 8044 01 5,053.35
410-534 804701 4,007.00
410 - 534 80 48 00 165.24
411 - 343500000 -1,211.35
411 - 343500003 6.79
411 - 535103200 215.13
411-535104900 180.48
411 -535404300 291.67
411-535803100 121.67
411-535804100 264.08
411-535804102 1,658.52
411-535804200 103.82

411 - 53580 44 01 1,613.63



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:57:52 Date: 08/18/2021
08/23/2021 To: 08/23/2021 Page: 14
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct# Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Account
411 - 5358047 00 5,571.10
411 - 53580 48 00 4,216.59
450 - 343100000 18.36
450 - 531 18 47 00 36.68
450 - 531 30 31 00 12.43
450 - 531304100 16.63
450 - 531 3043 00 83.32
450-531304401 287.91
460 - 343 70 00 00 -156.49
460 - 343 70 00 03 0.23
460 - 537 60 41 00 60,042.13
460 - 537 80 31 00 85.48
460 - 537 8041 00 10.50
460 - 537 80 44 01 3,977.30
460 - 537 80 47 00 36.68
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,409.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,258.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 828.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,047.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 355.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,393.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,441.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 418.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,308.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 222,881.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:59:26 Date: 08/18/2021
08/23/2021 To: 08/23/2021 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
3260 08/23/2021 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 90,256.00
3261 08/23/2021 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 17,618.94
3262 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40165 Advanced Safety & Fire Services 772.78
3263 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40166 Airgasinc 49.17
3264 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40167 Andersen Maintenance & 50.00
Construction
3265 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40168 Roger & Karen Andrascik 1,752.48
3266 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40169 Arrow Lumber 128.43
3267 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40170 Associated Petroleum 1,162.43
3268 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40171 Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 1,258.20
3269 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40172 David Baublits 50.00
3270 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40173 Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning 150.00
Inc
3271 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40174 BrunelleLega PLLC 600.00
3272 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40175 CurtisBlueLine 287.70
3273 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40176 Drain-Pro Inc 5,703.75
3274 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40177 ESCI 1,250.00
3275 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40178 Eatonville - Utilities 16,155.88
3276 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40179 Eatonville Auto Center 330.48
3277 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40180 Eatonville Auto Parts 205.74
3278 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40181 Rebecca & Richard Francis 202.10
3279 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40182 Grainger Inc 130.01
3280 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40183 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 236.30
3281 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40184 Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,042.13
3282 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40185 Kelsey Kelekalio 50.00
3283 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40186 McGavick Graves PS 2,655.41
3284 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40187 Mill Village Motel 180.48
3285 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40188 Phillip & JessicaMoore 445,62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3286 08/23/2021 Clams 20 40189 David Morrow 50.00
3287 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40190 Mountain Mist 146.16
3288 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40191 Northern Safety Co Inc 19.20
3289 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40192 OrcaPecific Inc 1,661.87
3290 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40193 lan Ouimet 926.83 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3291 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40194 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 76.00
3292 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40195 Pierce County Budget & Finance 12,235.55
3293 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40196 Pitney BowesInc 174.40
3294 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40197 Platt Electric Supply 15.20
3295 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40198 Paul Pohlreich 302.54 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3296 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40199 Post Net 48.52
3297 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40200 Quill Corp 190.87
3298 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40201 Rainier Excavating Inc 972.00
3299 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40202 Shianne Saylor 812.63
3300 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40203 Michael & Tracey Stann 1,151.85
3301 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40204 USBank 662.22
3302 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40205 Utilities Underground L ocation 24.51
Center
3303 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40206 Valley Sign 519.65
3304 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40207 Verizon Wireless 73351
3305 08/23/2021 Claims 20 40208 Water Management Labs Inc 434.00
001 Current Expense Fund 23,409.81
002 Cemtery Fund 1,258.20
101 Street Fund 828.57
110 Tourism Fund 42051
401 Electric Fund 103,047.23
403 Electric Capital Fund 355.55
410 Water Fund 13,393.46
411 Sewer Fund 15,441.25
450 Storm Drain Fund 418.61

460 Refuse Fund 64,308.35



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:59:26 Date: 08/18/2021
08/23/2021 To: 08/23/2021 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
Claims: 222,881.54
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 222,881.54

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jennie Hannah

Bob Walter

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub




CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville

08/20/2021 To: 08/21/2021

Time: 15:24:03 Date:
Page:

08/17/2021

1

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
3216 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT ShaunaK Anderson 2,314.19 08/01/21-08/15/21
3217 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,436.17 08/01/21-08/15/21
3218 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT ChristinaM Dargan 1,901.75 08/01/21-08/15/21
3219 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT MirandaM Dall 2,167.49 08/01/21-08/15/21
3220 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Saul Duran 2,114.29 08/01/21-08/15/21
3221 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Abby Gribi 2,516.16 08/01/21-08/15/21
3222 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 776.12 08/01/21-08/15/21
3223 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,720.84 08/01/21-08/15/21
3224 08/20/2021  Payrall 20 EFT DalasL Lowe 204.06 08/01/21-08/15/21
3225 08/20/2021  Payrall 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,535.61 08/01/21-08/15/21
3226 08/20/2021 Payrall 20 EFT JasonL McGuire 2,085.05 08/01/21-08/15/21
3227 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,138.11 08/01/21-08/15/21
3228 08/20/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,628.02 08/01/21-08/15/21
3229 08/20/2021  Payrall 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,576.34 08/01/21-08/15/21
3230 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 309.42 08/01/21-08/15/21
3231 08/20/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 1,746.14 08/01/21-08/15/21
3232 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Mike Schaub 484.89 08/01/21-08/15/21
3233 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,421.98 08/01/21-08/15/21
3236 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,719.90 08/01/21-08/15/21
3237 08/20/2021  Payrall 20 EFT Jonathan Glen Y ates 1,495.63 08/01/21-08/15/21
3238 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 15,230.61 Pay Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
08/20/2021 - AWC
3239 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 12,994.17 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
08/20/2021 - 08/20/2021
3240 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 430.00 Pay Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
DeferredComp 08/20/2021 - Deferred Comp
3241 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 7,447.43 Pay Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
Systems 08/20/2021 - Pers 3; Pay
Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
08/20/2021 - Pers 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
3245 08/21/2021  Payrall 20 EFT DadlasL Lowe 781.93 CASHOUT
3246 08/21/2021 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 173.76 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
08/21/2021 - 08/21/2021
3234 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 26658 Daniel G Sharpe 2,131.63 08/01/21-08/15/21
3235 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 26659 Mike W Tiller 1,807.49 08/01/21-08/15/21
3242 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 26660 Aflac - Remittance Processing 80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
Services 08/20/2021 - Pre Tax Aflac
3243 08/20/2021 Payroll 20 26661 IBEW Local 483 693.45 Pay Cycle(s) 08/20/2021 To
08/20/2021 - 1bew
001 Current Expense Fund 44,100.67
002 Cemtery Fund 207.18
101 Street Fund 1,313.16
401 Electric Fund 10,149.62
410 Water Fund 8,230.36
411 Sewer Fund 7,862.28
450 Storm Drain Fund

2,200.14

74,063.41 Payroll:

74,063.41



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:24:03 Date: 08/17/2021
08/20/2021 To: 08/21/2021 Page: 2

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jennie Hannah

Bob Walter

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub




